

CITY OF ELY

501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 - Fax (775) 289-1463

CITY OF ELY ROAD DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Ely City Council will hold a PUBLIC HEARING to take public comment regarding the approval of Certification of Roads within the City of Ely, Nevada, pursuant to NRS 365.550.

SAID PUBLIC HEARING will be held on Thursday, March 8, 2018 at the hour of 5:30 p.m. or soon thereafter, PST, during the regular meeting of the Ely City Council in the Ely Volunteer Fire Hall, 499 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada.

ANY PERSON wishing to express their views or ask questions regarding this matter is encouraged to attend or they may submit their comments to the Ely City Administrator, 501 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada, no later than 4:00 p.m. Thursday, March 8, 2018. Comments received will be read into the record during the Public Hearing.

QUESTIONS REGARDING this matter may be directed to the Ely City Administrator at 775-289-2430.

Jennifer Lee Deputy City Clerk

Publish: *The Ely Times*, February 23, 2018